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State Corporation Commission
of Kansas

BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS 

BEFORE COMMISSIONERS: Shari Feist Albrecht, Chair 
Jay Scott Emler, Commissioner 
Pat Apple, Commissioner 

In the Matter of a General Investigation to ) 
Examine the Legal Issues Pertaining to the ) 
Notice Requirements for Applications, ) 
Filed Between October 2008 and the ) 

Docket No. 18-CONS-3224-CINV 

CONSERVATION DIVISION 

Present, Seeking Underground Injection of 
Salt Water Pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-402. 

) 
) 

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE 

COME NOW Timothy E. McKee and Amy Fellows Cline of Triplett Woolf 

Garretson, LLC, and hereby enter their appearance on behalf of Larson Engineering, Inc. 

(License No. 3842) in the captioned matter. 

/593493 

By ___ ---,,___-+-r---------

Ti thy E. McK e, #7135 
temckee@twgfirm.com 
Amy Fellows Cline, #19995 
amycline@twgfirm.com 
2959 N. Rock Road, Suite 300 
Wichita, Kansas 67226 
Telephone: (316) 630-8100 
Facsimile: (316) 630-8101 
Attorneys for Larson Engineering, Inc. 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on this 12 day of March, 2018, the above Entry of Appearance was 
served electronically to the following: 

David Bleakley, EKOGA 
Colt Energy Inc. 
P.O. Box 388 
Iola, KS 66749-0388 
dpbleakley@msn.com 

Jon Callen, KIOGA 
Edmiston Oil Company, Inc. 
125 N. Market, Suite 1420 
Wichita, KS 67202-1714 
jmcallen@edmistonoil.com 

Mike Cochran, KDHE 
Kansas Department of Health and 
Environment 
1000 SW Jackson Street, Suite 420 
Topeka, KS 66612-1367 
mcochran@KDHE.state.ks.us 

Tim Boese, GWMD Equus Beds GMD #2 
313 Spruce Street 
Halstead, KS 67056-1925 
tboese@gmd2.org 

Tom Black, KFB/KLA 
306 S. Oak Street 
Pratt, KS 67124 
prcoatty@hotmai I .com 

Jonathan R. Myers 
j.myers@kcc.ks.gov 
Ryan Hoffman 
r.hoffinan@kcc.ks.gov 
Rene Stucky 
r .stucky@kcc .ks. gov 
Kansas Corporation Commission 
266 N. Main Street, Suite 220 
Wichita, KS 67202-1513 

1593493 

Diane Knowles, KWO 
Kansas Water Office 
900 SW Jackson Street, Suite 404 
Topeka, KS 66612 
diane.knowles@kwo.ks.gov 

Kent Eckles, KPC 
Kansas Petroleum Council 
800 SW Jackson Street, Suite 1005 
Topeka, KS 66612 
ecklesk@api.org 

Mike Dealy, KOS 
Kansas Geological Survey 
4150 W. Monroe Street 
Wichita, KS 67209-1261 
mdealy@kgs.ku.edu 

Terry Holdren, KFB/KLA 
Kansas Farm Bureau 
2627 KFB Plaza 
Manhattan, KS 66503-8116 
holdrent@kfb.org 

Kenny Carter, SWKROA/EKROA 
Southwest Royalty Owners Association 
209 E. 6th Street 
Hugoton, KS 67951 
kennycarter@embarqmail.com 

Michael J. Duenes 
Assistant General Counsel 
1500 SW Arrowhead Rd. 
Topeka, KS 66604 
m.duenes@kcc.ks.gov 


